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Contacts

AFRICA AND ARAB REGION

ASIA

LATIN AMERICAN AND THE CARRIBBEAN

GLOBAL NETWORKS

AGW-Net
Africa Groundwater Network
Dr. Richard Owen
Natural Resources centre
University of Zimbabwe
P.O. Box 600, Mount Pleasant
Harare, Zimbabwe
Email: richardo@zol.co.zw

Awarenet
Arab Water Network for Capacity 
Building
Ms. Julie Abouarab
UN-ESCAWA
P.O. box 11-8575 Beirut
Lebanon
Email: abouarab@un.org
www.awarenet.org

Nile IWRM Net
Nile Capacity Building Network in
Integrated Water Resources 
Management
Dr. Muna Mirghani
P.O. Box 2136
1111 Khartoum
Sudan
Email: munamirghani@yahoo.de

WA-Net
West Africa Capacity Building 
Network
Dr. Harouna Karambiri
2iE
Rue de la Science
01 BP 594, Ouagadougou
Burkina Faso
Email: harouna.karambiri@2ie-edu.org

WaterNet
Southern Africa Capacity Building 
Network
Mr. David Love
Department of Civil engineering
University of Zimbabwe
P.O. Box MP 600, Mount Pleasant
Harare, Zimbabwe
Email: dlove@waternetonline.org

NBCBN
Nile Basin Capacity Building Network 
for River Engineering
Ms. Eng. Amel Moustafa Azab
Hydraulics Research Institute
Regional Training centre
13261 Delta Barrage, Cairo, Egypt
Email: nbcbn-sec@nbcbn.com / 
a_azab@nbcbn.com

AguaJaring
South East Asian Capacity Building 
Network for IWRM
Mr. Jan Yap
NAHRM, Lot 5377, Jalan Putra
Permai, 43300 Seri Kembangan
Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malysia
Email: Zalilah@nahrim.gov.my
www.aguajaring.org

CK-Net-INA
Collaborative Knowledge Network- 
Indonesia
Mr. Wendi Kadir
Central Project Office
Inti Buildin 2nd Floor, Jalan Taman
Kemang No 32A, South Jakarta
Email: info@cknet-ina.org
www.cknet-ina.org

Cap-Net BD 
Bangladesh Capacity Building 
Network
Prof. Atiq Rahman
Bangladesh centre for Advanced Studies
House # 10, Road 16A, Gulshan 1
Dhaka, 1212, Bangladesh
Email: atiq.rahman@bcas.net
www.capnet-bd.org

Cap-Net South Asia
South Asian Capacity Building 
Network
Prof. Atiq Rahman
Bangladesh centre for Advanced Studies
House # 10, Road 16A, Gulshan 1
Dhaka, 1212, Bangladesh
Email: atiq.rahman@bcas.net
www.capnetsouthasia.org

SaciWATERs
South Asia Consortium for 
Interdisciplinary Water Resources 
Studies
Dr. Dibya Ratna Kansakar
Plot No. 125 & 126, S.P. Colony
Trimulgherry, Secunderabad-500 015
Andhra Pradesh, India
Email: info@saciwaters.org 
dibya@saciwaters.org
www.saciwaters.org

Cap-net Lanka
Sri Lanka Capacity Building Network
Dr. MIM Mowjood
Department of Agriculture Engineering
University of Peradeniya
Peradeniya, Sri Lanka
Email: mmowjood@pdn.ac.lk
www.capnetlanka.org

MyCBNet
Malaysia Water Partnership Capacity 
Building Network
Dr. Lee jin
Malaysian Water Partnership
No. 38 Jalan 1/76|D Desa Padan
55100 Kuala Lumpur
Malaysia
Email: atirah@mywp.org.my
www.mywp.org.my/cms

Cap-Net Pakistan
Ms. Saleha Atif
Hisar Foundation
House No. D-66/1, 1st Floor, Block 4
Scheme 5
Clifton 75600, Karachi, Pakistan
Email: Saleha.atif@hisaar.org

ArgCapNet- Argentine Capacity 
Building Network
Ms. Valeria Mendoza
Centro de Economia, Legislcion y 
administracion
Del Agua, Instituto nacional del Agua
Belgrano 210 Oeste, 5500
Mendoza, Argentina
Email: secretaria@argcapnet.org.ar
www.argcapnet.org.ar

Cap-Net Brasil
Ms. Ninon Machado
Insituto Ipanema
Rua Serafim Valandro. 6/304
Botafago 22. 260-110
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
Email: ninon@institutoipanema.net
www.capnet-brasil.org

Caribbean WaterNet
Dr. Jacob Opadeyi
Department of Surveying and Land
Information
The University of teh West Indies
St. Augustine, Trinidad, West Indies
Email: jopadeyi@hotmail.com
www.caribbean-waternet.org

LA-WETnet
Latin America Water Education & 
Training Network
Mr. Damian Indij
IIED, Av Gral. Paz 1180
Buenos Aires- Capital Federal 1429
Argentina
Email: damian.indij@fibertel.com.ar
www.la-wetnet.org

REMERH- Mex Cap-Net
Dr. Carlos Diaz Delgado
Centro Interamericano de Recursos 
del Agua
Facultad de Ingeneria
Toluca, estado de Mexico
cdiaz@naemex.mx

REDICA
Central America capacity Building 
Network
Ms. Lilliana Arrieta
REDICA technical Secretariat
San Jose, Costa Rica
Email: lilliarrieta@hotmail.com

Cap-Net
Marumati Building
491- 18th Avenue
Rietfontein, 0048
P.O. Box X03, Gezina, Pretoria
0031, South Africa
Email: info@cap-net.org
www.cap-net.org

GWA
Gender and Water Alliance
Hogestraat 20, 6953 AT, Dieren
P.O. Box 114, 6950 AC
The Netherlands
Email: secretariat@gwalliance.org
www.genderwater.org

Streams of Knowledge
Global Coalition of Water and 
Sanitation Resources Centres
PI Minnesota Mansion
267, Ermin Garcia Street, 
Queson City 1102, Philippines
Email: rory.villaluna@streams.net
www.streams.net

Water Integrity Network
C/O Transparency International
Alt Moabit 96
10559 Berlin
Germany
info@waterintegritynetwork.net
www.waterintergrity.net


